
BILL NO. 3032- 24 ORDINANCE NO. 2990-24

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK ON BEHALF OF THE CITY

OF CAMDENTON TO ACCEPT THE BID AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH
STOCKMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION FOR THE MODOT/AMPHITHEATER SEWER
AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS - CHANGE ORDER # 1

WHEREAS, on March 19, 2024 the Board of Aldermen approved the contract with Stockman
Construction Corporation for the MoDOT/Amphitheater Sewer and Water Improvements; and

WHEREAS, Change Order # 1 allows for requested upgrades by MoDOT; and, 

WHEREAS, the changes as part of Change Order # 1 represents an increase to the total project
costs of $25, 188.45. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF
CAMDENTON AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the Change Order # 1
amending the Contract between the City of Camdenton and Stockman Construction Corporation
to the MoDOT/Amphitheater Sewer and Water Improvements project. A copy of Change Order

1 is attached hereto and made a part of this Ordinance, identified as Exhibit A. 

Section 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby
repealed. 

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board
of Aldermen and approval by the Mayor. 

Read the first time this 4 day of June 2024. 

Read the second time and passed and approved this 4 day of June 2024. 

ATTEST: 

All

Renee ingston, MMC/ M C

Assistant City Administrator/City Clerk

John

O N, M/sS
OG

SEAL



TO: 

PROJECT: 

ENGINEER: 

LOCATION: 

VANDEVANTER
NGINEERI G

A COGENT COMPANY

May 10, 2024
PROPOSAL OP -590066 — CHANGE ORDER

Stockman Construction

Camdenton Water and Wastewater Improvements
Darren Krehbiel Consultants

Camdenton, Missouri

We are pleased to provide the following Change Order for the above referenced project. 

MoDOT Lift Station

Alter basin to indude separate valve vault

Add bypass pumping connection to valve vault
Add screened vent to basin

Add surge protection to control panel

Add 110V power receptacle to control panel

Add cellular alarm system with battery back up

Amphitheater Lift Station

Alter basin to include separate valve vault

Add bypass pumping connection to valve vault
Add screened vent to basin

Add surge protection to control panel

Add 110V power receptacle to control panel

Add cellular alarm system with battery back up

5c-- / 5 -yo

CHANGE ORDER PRICE $ 21, 903. 00

ORIGINAL PROPOSAL PRICE $ 

TOTAL PRICE WITH CHANGE ORDER $ 

ANYTHING NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED TO BE ASSUMED BY OTHERS. *** 

ci-f 4f 
TERMS: Standard Terms & Conditions 4,6. 1

If, after reviewing the above proposal, you have any further questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at
314) 221-4906 or thakerOvandevanter. com. If the proposal meets your approval, please sign, date, and return to me. 

Thank you for the opportunity to work with you on this project. If we can be of any further assistance, please let us know. 

Sincerely, 

Tim Baker

Vandevanter Engineering

Fax: 636-343- 1720

After Hours: 636-343-8880

VANDEVANTER ENGINEERING

1550 Larkin Williams Road

Fenton, MO 63026

PROPOSAL OP- 566174— CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 3



VANDEVANTER

NACOGENT

COIMPANYEERING
STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Price is FOB shipping point and does not include any freight charges. Price docs not include any applicable duties or sales tax, use tax, excise
tax, value- added or other similar taxes that may apply to this equipment and/ or project. Unless specifically stated, price does not include
manual or automatic controls, starters, protective or signal devices, wiring, anchor bolts, gauges, vibration isolation devices, installation, 

startup or testing. 

If the price is included in a proposal, the price is firm for receipt of an order within 15 days of the date shown on the proposal. Any additional
terms and conditions included in the proposal are specifically Included in these terms and conditions. 

Unless otherwise expressly agreed to in writing by Seller, all shipments are FOB Seller shipping point at which point title also transfers. 

Payment is due upon receipt of the invoice. An Interest charge of 1- 1/ 2% per month will be added to past due balances. Retainage of any
invoiced amount is unacceptable unless specifically agreed to by Company at the time of order, and shall in no case exceed a period of 120
days. If payments are not timely received by Company, and this account is turned over to an attorney for collections, Customer agrees to
pay all reasonable costs and attorney fees incurred In collection of the past due amounts. 

Payment of 'commercial transaction' invoices by credit card will be charged a fee based upon Cogent' s average discount rate for credit card
transactions for the prior calendar year. This fee will change annually and is currently 2. 55%. 

All equipment either rented from or through Company is subject to all of the terms and conditions listed on the back of the rental contract. 

Pricing does not include any overtime running of power equipment. 

In no event shall Company' s obligations and liabilities under this Agreement include any direct, indirect, punitive, special, incidental or

consequential damages or losses that Customer may suffer or incur In connection with this sale, service or rental, including, but not limited
to, loss of revenue or profits, damages or losses as a result of Customer' s inability to operate, perform its obligations to third persons or
injuries to goodwill; nor shall Company' s liability extend to damages or losses Customer may suffer or incur as a result of such claims, suits

or other proceedings made or instituted against Customer by third parties. Customer remises, releases and discharges Company from any
and all liability or damages which might be caused by failure to deliver any equipment within the agreed time by Company. 

Customer shall be responsible for determining the good operating condition of all materials and equipment prior to accepting the materials
and equipment. NO WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE IS MADE UNLESS THE SAME 15 SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH IN WRITING AND ACCEPTED IN WRITING BY

COMPANY, BUT IN SUCH CASE THE WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE IS LIMITED AS ABOVE PROVIDED. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Company
will pass through to the Customer any warranty provided by the manufacturer of any equipment supplied by Company. 

Customer covenants and agrees to defend, indemnify and hold Company harmless from any claims, damages or liability arising out of the
use, maintenance or delivery of the equipment or materials purchased or rented hereunder. Customer shall further defend, indemnify and
hold Company harmless from any and all damages to third persons or to property caused by Customer' s use or possession of the equipment
or materials, to the fullest extent allowable by law. 

In connection with a proposal, if Customer has any further questions or comments regarding the proposal, please feel free to contact
Company. If the proposal meets with Customer' s approval, piease sign, date and mail or fax a copy of the proposal back to Company' s
office, and the identified equipment will be ordered and/ or scheduled for delivery. 

This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state where the Company' s branch office is located from which the equipment is
rented or purchased. Customer further agrees that venue and jurisdiction shall be appropriate in the county in which Company' s branch
office is located from which the equipment was rented or purchased. Any provisions hereof which may prove unenforceable under any law
shall not affect the validity of any other provision hereof. 

Revised March 2022

Fax: 636-343- 1720

After Hours: 636-343- 8880

VANDEVANTER ENGINEERING

1 550 Larkin Williams Road

Fenton, MO 63026

PROPOSAL OP -566174 — CHANGE ORDER

Page 3 of 3



VAN DEVANTER
ENGINEERING
A COGENT COMPANY

ACCEPTED THIS DATE: Jub1.t_ a O SIGNATURE: 

TITLE: 

COMPANY: 

PRINTED NAME: 

2itip„ // g
v\ Y1- 4J.afnb

PURCHASE ORDER NO. PAP-- 

PROJECT

AP-- 

PROJECT NAME: Camdenton Water and Wastewater Improvements

Fax: 636-343- 1720
After Hours: 636- 343-8880

VANDEVANTER ENGINEERING
1 550 Larkin Williams Road

Fenton, MO 63026

PROPOSAL OP -566174 — CHANGE ORDER
Page 2 of 3


